Customs Act, 1962;
Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 114AA of the
Customs Act,l962;
Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 117 of the
Customs Act,7962;
Protest lodged by them should not be vacated and Customs Duty of
Rs.1,22,O5,123l-(Rs. One Crore Tluenty Two Lakhs Five Thousand
One Hundred Twenty Three oaly) paid under protest towards thei-r
differential Duty liabi-lity should not be adjusted against their total
differential Duty liabilities;

dated
M/s.

23.1 Further Show Cause Notice No VIII/ 10-06/O&Al2O2O-27
2a.72.2O2O were issued to Shri Rajkumar Surala, Managrng Director of

[...]

17 .O3.2O12 upto 30.06.2017 and therea-fter Sr. No. 130 of said Notifrcation No.

12/2O12-Cus dated 17.O3.2012 amended vide Notifrcation No. No.5O/2017-Cus
dated 3O.06.2017.

3O.3 Whether M/s. Nahar Colour & Coatings Pst. Ltd are liable to pay the
differential amouat of Customs Duty of Rs.5,16,41,838/ - (Rupees Five
Crore, Sixteen Lakh, Forty One Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty Eight
Only), as detailed in Annexure All, Al2, Al3, Al4, A-5 & consolidated
Annexure-A-6 of the Show Cause Notice under Section 28(4) ofthe Customs
Act, 1962 alongwith interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,
L962?

30.3.1 I find that the imported goods declared as "Boron Ore (Colemanite-

[...]

the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give M/s. Nahar Colour & Coatings Rt. Ltd
the option to redeem the goods on pa).rnent of Fine of Rs.4,5O,OO,OOO/- (Rupees
Four Crore and Fifty Lakh only) under Section 125 ofthe Customs Act, 1962.

32.7 I impose penalty of Rs. 5,16,41,838/- (Rupees Five Crore, Sixteen
Lakh, Forty One Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty Eight Only) plus
penalty equal to the applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,
1962 payable on the Duty demanded and con{irmed above on M/s. Na}rar Colour
& Coatings B/t. Ltd., under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962 in respect of
Bills of Entry detailed in Show Cause Notice.